



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RVWPET No.131 of 2025

State of Odisha, represented through its Petitioners
Principal Secretary, Revenue and
Disaster Management Department and
Others

Mr. R. Pradhan, ASC

-versus-

Ghana Shyam Sahu and Another Opposite Parties

Mr. D.K. Mahalik, counsel for O.P.1

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
26.2.2026

Order No.

I.A. No.190 of 2025

03. 1. Heard Mr. R. Pradhan, learned ASC for the petitioners and Mr. D.K. Mahalik, learned counsel for opposite party no.1.
2. Upon hearing both parties and considering the grounds mentioned in the limitation application the delay in filing the review petition is condoned.
3. The I.A. is disposed of.

RVWPET No.131 of 2025

04. 4. Issue notice. Mr. D.K. Mahalik, learned counsel accepts notice for opposite party no.1. Notice on opposite party no.2 is dispensed with for the time being.
5. List the matter on 9th April, 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge